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Labor Hours Yearly Average

 

Johnson’s Shut-Ins State Park – Taum Sauk Mountain State Park – Jay Nixon State Park 

 

Labor Hours Breakdown 
 

8 Full-Time Staff Members: 16,640 per year 

Approximately 9 part-time staff members: 8,500 per year 

Volunteer Staff Hours: 5,200 per year 

Total Labor Hours: 30,340 per year 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Park Staff 

 
Krista Kennon  Park Superintendent  573-546-2450 x 1001 krista.kennon@dnr.mo.gov 
Tyler Keim  Park Supervisor   573-546-2450 x 1002 tyler.keim@dnr.mo.gov 
Dairan Elam-Pyles Park Naturalist   573-546-2450 x 1003 dairan.elam-pyles@dnr.mo.gov 
Vicki Cash  Administrative Support  573-546-2450 x 1000 vicki.cash@dnr.mo.gov 
Walter Woods  Specialized Trades Worker 573-546-2450 x 1017 walter.woods@dnr.mo.gov 
Fred West  Maintenance Technician 573-546-2450 x 1017 frederick.west@dnr.mo.gov 
Gary Chadbourne Maintenance Technician 573-546-2450 x 1017 gary.chadbourne@dnr.mo.gov 
James Hamilton  Maintenance Technician 573-546-2450 x 1017 james.hamilton@dnr.mo.gov 
Chuck Helton  Park Ranger Sergeant  573-546-2450 x 1005 chuck.helton@dnr.mo.gov 
Andrew McClanahan Park Ranger Corporal  573-546-2450 x 1012 andrew.mcclanahan@dnr.mo.gov 
Jason Gordon  Park Ranger   573-546-2450 x 1012 jason.gordon@dnr.mo.gov 
 

*Volunteer Groups: Campground Hosts, Ozark Trail Association, and AmeriCorp  
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